FB-M
P1000
LED
 Light
Engine
 ■ Replaces up to 100W incandescent or
2x26W CFLs
 ■ 1.62” square module is ideal size for
recessed downlights
 ■ Constant current design produces 96
 ■ Dimmable down to 5% with triac or
ELV dimmers
 ■ Patented intelligent thermal design
uses metal core board (MCPCB)
 ■
luminaires
 ■ Available in a variety of color
temperatures
Features & Benefits
NEW
Residential Downlight Light Engine
(Module and Driver)
RoHS
2002/95/ECMarch 2015
PD32-0029 Rev A
Part Number
Correlated Color
Temperature
(Kelvin)
Light
Output
(Lumens) (1)
Power
Consumption
(Watts)
System
Efficacy (1)
(LPW) CRI (1)
Beam
Angle (1)
(Degrees) Triac/ELV
FB-MP1000  - 27 2700 930 12 78 85 120 Yes
FB-MP1000  - 30         3000 1020 12 85 85 120 Yes
FB-MP1000  - 35         3500 1060 12 88 85 120 Yes
FB-MP1000  - 40 4000 1100 12 92 85 120 Yes
Physical Dimensions
1.62
1.62
0.17
2X 0.13
0.07
0.09
BLK(-)
RED(+)
BLK
WHT
DC AC
1.35
.11
.10
2.13
2.13
2.30
2.48
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
X.X = ± 0.1
X.XX = ± 0.01
12.0 Leads (Nominal)
18 AWG, 105°C
4.0 Leads (Nominal)
18 AWG, 105°C
2X 0.13
TS
Maximum solder pad
Temperature = 105°C
12.0" LEADS(Nominal)
20 AWG Wire, 105°C
White/Red(+) Gray (-)
0.17
Ø.129 THRU ALL
Ø.23 X 100°
2X Ø0.125